

DRS 16201

Summary Decision of Independent Expert

Vitra Collections AG

And

Tope Falade

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Vitra Collections AG

Address: Heiko Strittmatter

Klünenfeldstrasse 22

Birsfelden

Basel

Postcode: 4127

Country Switzerland

Respondent: Tope Falade

Address: 8 Pepys Court

Love Lane

Warrington

Cheshire

Postcode: SE18 6GZ

Country: United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

eameschair.org.uk

fication of Complaint	
reby certify that I am satisfied that Nomine plaint to the respondent in accordance with pathe Procedure.	
ts	
complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction spect of a name or mark, which is identical of ain name. \checkmark	
sive Registration	
complainant has, to my reasonable satisfacti Domain name "eameschair.org.uk" is an Abusiv	•
er Factors	√ Yes □No
n satisfied no other factors apply which mary decision unconscionable in all the circums	
•	√ Yes 🗌 No
ments (optional)	
t costa	Ilaint to the respondent in accordance with pathe Procedure. Is somplainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction spect of a name or mark, which is identical contain name. It ive Registration complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction comain name "eameschair.org.uk" is an Abusiver Factors satisfied no other factors apply which harry decision unconscionable in all the circum

I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with paragraph 5f of the Procedure, the domain name will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.

Dated 14th August 2015 Signed Niall Lawless